South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 07, 2024, 08:55:46 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1552 (Rat #0454, Act #0607 of 1992) General Bill, By C.T. Hinson

A Bill to amend Act 777 of 1988, as amended, relating to the establishment of the Lancaster County School District, so as
to decrease from nine to seven the number of members of the Board of Trustees, provide that each member of the Board must
be elected from single-member election districts from which members of the Lancaster County Council are elected, delete
transitional provisions, provide for the staggering of terms of the newly elected members, provide that members serving on the
effective date of this Act shall serve the remainder of the term for which they were elected, to provide that a vacancy occurring
at least one hundred twenty days before a general election must be filled by a special election, and delete the provisions
relating to the establishment of single-member election districts.

05/13/92
05/13/92
05/13/92
05/14/92
05/15/92
05/19/92
05/20/92
05/21/92
05/27/92
06/01/92
06/01/92
06/01/92
06/26/92

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House

Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-5
Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-6
Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-6
Read second time SJ-197

Read third time and sent to House SJ-300

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-40
Read second time HJ-16

Read third time and enrolled HJ-7

Ratified R 454

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/92

Act No. 607

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



