May 07, 2024, 08:55:46 am

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

S*1552 (Rat #0454, Act #0607 of 1992) General Bill, By C.T. Hinson

A Bill to amend Act 777 of 1988, as amended, relating to the establishment of the Lancaster County School District, so as to decrease from nine to seven the number of members of the Board of Trustees, provide that each member of the Board must be elected from single-member election districts from which members of the Lancaster County Council are elected, delete transitional provisions, provide for the staggering of terms of the newly elected members, provide that members serving on the effective date of this Act shall serve the remainder of the term for which they were elected, to provide that a vacancy occurring at least one hundred twenty days before a general election must be filled by a special election, and delete the provisions relating to the establishment of single-member election districts.

05/13/92	Senate	Intd. & placed on local & uncontested cal. w/o reference SJ-5
05/13/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for second reading on next legislative day SJ-6
05/13/92	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-6
05/14/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-197
05/15/92	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-300
05/19/92	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-40
05/20/92	House	Read second time HJ-16
05/21/92	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-7
05/27/92		Ratified R 454
06/01/92		Signed By Governor
06/01/92		Effective date 06/01/92
06/01/92		Act No. 607
06/26/92		Copies available